

The Cornerstone Society



# Cornerstone Society

Donors with cumulative lifetime giving at the Cornerstone Society level are very special partners with Cleveland Clinic. Their support resonates across our organization and transforms the work we do. We recognize their commitment and generosity to Cleveland Clinic by welcoming them as lifetime members of the Cornerstone Society.

#### Member Recognition

Cornerstone Society members are recognized throughout the year through opportunities to engage with our thought leaders, the latest insights, and information and assistance with patient visit scheduling. Our Cornerstone Society members are invested in our Patients First mission. They want to make an impact on the largest number of people and do the most good in the world, so they confidently choose Cleveland Clinic as the place to make such an investment.

### **Supporting Cleveland Clinic**

Our donors partner with us for many reasons, including:

- 100% of their gifts go to the intended research, innovation, education or patient care program.
- Gifts of every size are quickly put into action, at every stage from ideas to outcomes.
- Their gifts are put to work in our local communities, and this can translate into discoveries, cures and care for patients across our global enterprise.



### give.ccf.org

## For More Information

We look forward to discussing the Cornerstone Society with you. For any questions regarding membership, contact us:

BY EMAIL: CornerstoneSociety@ccf.org

BY MAIL: Philanthropy Institute The Cleveland Clinic Foundation 9500 Euclid Avenue/DV3 Cleveland, OH 44195